505449986 04/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5496787

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	-			
		Name		Execution Date	
SAFWAY SERVICES, I	NC.			01/11/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	THYSS	HYSSENKRUPP SAFWAY, INC.			
Street Address:	N19 W2	W24200 RIVERWOOD DRIVE			
City:	WAUKE	JKESHA			
State/Country:	WISCO	/ISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53188	188			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		l	
Property Type Application Number:		15728223			
		7941986			
		9103080			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ				
		14)223-5000			
		the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
Phone:	•	, <i>n mai is unsuccessiui, n wi</i> 1149785559	n de sen	t via US maii.	
			.polmatier@huschblackwell.com		
Correspondent Name: JE		JERE L. POLMATIER	RE L. POLMATIER		
Address Line 1: HU		HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP	SCH BLACKWELL LLP		
Address Line 2:	Ę	555 EAST WELLS STREET, SI	UITE 190	00	
Address Line 4:	ſ	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53	202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SSP-34145-D-A	SSP-34145-D-A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JERE L POLMATIER	JERE L POLMATIER		
SIGNATURE:		/jlp/	/jlp/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/29/2019	04/29/2019		
otal Attachments: 2					
ource=SSItoTSInamech					
ource=SSItoTSInamech	lange#pag	e2.tif			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAFWAY SERVICES, INC." TO "THYSSENKRUPP SAFWAY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007.

2281925 8100 070037945

Harriet Smith Hindes

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5350449

DATE: 01-12-07

PATENT REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0148

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:22 FM 01/11/2007 FILED 06:22 PM 01/11/2007 SRV 070037945 - 2281925 FILE

CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.

Safway Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify that:

1. The name of the corporation is Safway Services, Inc.

2. The corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ThyssenKrupp Safway, Inc."

 The aforesaid amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. The amendment shall be effective as of the 15^{th} day of January, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Safway Services, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President as of the 11th day of January, 2007.

SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.

fare Wilson, President

MILWAUKEEN1281089.1

RECORDED: 04/29/2019